
Table 2.  

Single item/subscales and single item/P scale correlations (Spearman Rank correlations, rs). 

 

 
Harm 

Subscale  

Negative 

Attitudes 

Subscale  

Mistrust 

Subscale 

 

P Scale 

P1 .83 .60 .52 .72 

P7 

P10 

.45 

.39 

.70 

.41 

.45 

.75 

.62 

.57 

P Scale .87 .92 .86  

*p < .001     


